## NOTICE OF PROPOSED REGULATION AMENDMENT

Date: May 8, 2012

### **REGULATION TITLE:**

**REGULATION NO.**: 7.0562

P.K. Yonge Developmental Research School: Student Conduct

**SUMMARY:** The amendments to this regulation update the location where the P.K. Yonge Developmental Research School Student Code of Conduct and Discipline can be obtained. It may be obtained at <u>www.pkyonge.ufl.edu</u>.

AUTHORITY: BOG Regulation 1.001

COMMENTS CONCERNING THE PROPOSED REGULATION SHOULD BE SUBMITTED WITHIN 14 DAYS OF THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE TO THE CONTACT PERSON IDENTIFIED BELOW. The comments must identify the regulation you are commenting on.

**THE PERSON TO BE CONTACTED REGARDING THE PROPOSED REGULATION AMENDMENT IS:** Rebecca J. Holt, Senior Administrative Assistant, 123 Tigert Hall, Post Office Box 113125, University of Florida, Gainesville, Florida 32611, 352-392-1358 office, 352-392-4387 facsimile, regulations@ufl.edu.

**NAME OF PERSON WHO APPROVED THE PROPOSED REGULATION AMENDMENT:** Joseph Glover, Provost and Senior Vice President for Academic Affairs

# THE FULL TEXT OF THE PROPOSED REGULATION IS ATTACHED TO THIS NOTICE.

#### **<u>REGULATIONS</u>RULES** OF THE

### UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA

6C1-7.0562 Academic Affairs; P.K. Yonge Developmental Research School: Student Conduct.

Student conduct shall be regulated in accordance with the rules set forth in the "P.K. Yonge Developmental Research School Student Code of Conduct and Discipline Plan<u>", as in</u> <u>effect at any particular time, which, 2004-2005" adopted herein by reference. A copy of this</u> <u>Code</u> may be obtained from the <u>Office of the Director</u>, P. K. Yonge Developmental Research School <u>website at www.pkyonge.ufl.edu</u>.

Specific Authority: BOG Regulation 1.001 1001.74(4), 1006.60(1) FS.

Law Implemented 1001.74(10), 1002.32, 1006.07, 1006.60 FS.

History--New 5-14-85, Formerly 6C1-7.562, Amended 7-11-94, 9-1-99, 9-4-00, 1-7-03, 5-30-04, 7-19-05, Formerly 6C1-7.0562, Amended \_\_\_\_\_.